
AN ACCOUNT,.pursuant to the Act 8 and 9 Viet. cap. 38, of the Amount of BANK NOTES authorized by Law to be issued by the several Banks of g

Issue in SCOTLAND, and the Average Amount of Bank Notes in Circulation, and of Coin held, during the four Weeks ending Saturday the 23d S
day of November 1878.

Name and Title as set forth in
Licence.

Bank of Scotland

Koyal Bank of Scotland

British Linen Company

Commercial Bank of Scotland

National Bank of Scotland

Union Bank of Scotland

Aberdeen Town and County Banking )
Company f

North of Scotland Banking Company

Clydesdale Banking Company. . . ,"

Caledonian Banking Company

Name of the Firm.

( The Governor and Company of the )
\ Bank of Scotland /

Commercial Bank of Scotland

( Aberdeen Town and County Banking )

North of Scotland Banking Company

Head Office or
Principal

Place of Issue.

Edinburgh

Edinburgh

Edinburgh

Edinburgh

Edinburgh

Edinburgh

Aberdeen

Aberdeen

Glasgow

Inverness

Circulation
authorized

bv
Certificate.

£
343418

216451

438024

374880

297024

454346

70133

.154319

274321

53434

Average Circulation during four
Weeks ending as above.

£5 and
upwards.

321417

327742

234686

284652

250335

324650

117887

190322

259256

47536

Under £5.

564326

531998

453618

625331

487072

574771

136467

208181

373803

90308

Total.

885743

859741

688304

909983

737407

899421

254354

398503

633059

137844

Average Amount of Coin held during
four Weeks ending as above.

Gold.

626843

688327

319490

611800

487019

564427

205171

286456

441203

101141

Silver.

67869

84684

41469

46999

45203

55224

19434

14611

61089

5969

Total.

694712

773012

360959

658799

532223

619651

224605

301068

502292

107110
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I hereby certify, that each of the Bankers named in the above Eeturn, who have in Circulation an Amount of Notes beyond that authorized in their Certificate (with

the exception of )} have held an Amount of Gold and Silver Coin, not less than that which they are required to hold during the period

to which this Keturn relates. -
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Dated this 5th day of December 1878. W. H, COUSINS, Registrar of Bank Eeturns.


