AN ACCOUNT, pursuant to the Act 8 and 9 Vict. cap. 38, of the Amount of BANK NOTES authorized by Law to be issued by the several Banks of Issue in SCOTLAND, and the Average Amount of Bank Notes in Circulation, and of Coin held, during the four Weeks ending Saturday the 23d day of November 1878.

Name and Title as set forth in Licence. Name of the Firm.	Head Office or Principal Place of Issue.	authorized by				Average Amount of Coin held during four Weeks ending as above.		
			£5 and upwards.	Under £5.	Total.	Gold.	Silver.	Total.
{ The Governor and Company of the } Bank of Scotland	Edinburgh	£ 343418	321417	564326	885743	626843	67869	694712
Royal Bank of Scotland	Edinburgh	216451	327742	531998	859741	688327	84684	773012
British Linen Company	Edinburgh	438024	234686	453618				360959
Commercial Bank of Scotland	Edinburgh	374880	284652	625331			46999	658799
National Bank of Scotland	Edinburgh	297024	250335	487072	737407	487019	45203	532223
Union Bank of Scotland	Edinburgh	454346	324650	574771	899421	564427	55224	619651
∫ Aberdeen Town and County Banking }	Aberdeen	70133	117887	136467	254354	205171	19434	224605
	Aberdeen	.154319	190322	208181	398503	286456	14611	301068
	Glasgow	274321	259256	373803	633059	441203	61089	502292
		53434	47536	90308	137844	101141	5969	107110
	{ The Governor and Company of the Bank of Scotland	Name of the Firm.Principal Place of Issue.{ The Governor and Company of the Bank of Scotland	Name of the Firm.Head Of Principal Principal Place of Issue.authorized by certificate.{ The Governor and Company of the Bank of Scotland	Name of the Firm.Principal Place of Issue.authorized by Certificate.{ The Governor and Company of the Bank of Scotland	Name of the Firm.Principal Place of Issue.authorized by Certificate. $\pounds 5$ and upwards.Under $\pounds 5$ .{ The Governor and Company of the Bank of Scotland	Name of the Firm.Principal Place of Issue.authorized by Certificate.authorized by Certificate.{ The Governor and Company of the Bank of Scotland	Name of the Firm.Principal Place of Issue.Authorized by Certificate. $\mathcal{L}$ 5 and upwards.Under $\mathcal{L}$ 5.Total.Gold.{ The Governor and Company of the Bank of Scotland	Name of the Firm.Principal Place of Issue. $authorized$ $by$ Certificate. $uhorized$ $by$ Certificate. $uhorized$ $by$ Certificate. $uhorized$ $by$ Certificate. $uhorized$ $by$ $certificate.uhorizedbycertificate.uhorizedbycertificate.uhorizedbycertificate.uhorizedbycertificate.uhorizedbycertificate.uhorizedbycertificate.uhorizedbycertificate.uhorizedbycertificate.uhorizedbycertificate.uhorizedbycertificate.uhorizedbycertificate.uhorizedbycertificate.uhorizedbycertificate.uhorizedbycertificate.uhorizedbycertificate.uhorizedbycertificate.uhorizedbycertificate.uhorizedcertificate.uhorizedcertificate.uhorizedcertificate.uhorizedcertificate.uhorizedcertificate.uhorizedcertificate.uhorizedcertificate.uhorizedcertificate.uhorizedcertificate.uhorizedcertificate.uhorizedcertificate.uhorizedcertificate.certificate.uhorizedcertificate.uhorizedcertificate.uhorizedcertificate.uhorizedcertificate.uhorizedcertificate.uhorizedcertificate.uhorizedcertificate.uhorizedcertificate.certificate.certificate.certificate.certificate.certificate.certificate.certificate.certificate.ceft$

I hereby certify, that each of the Bankers named in the above Return, who have in Circulation an Amount of Notes beyond that authorized in their Certificate (with the exception of ), have held an Amount of Gold and Silver Coin, not less than that which they are required to hold during the period to which this Return relates.

Dated this 5th day of December 1878.

W. H. COUSINS, Registrar of Bank Returns.

THE EDINBURGH GAZETTE, DECEMBER 10, 1878.

1010